Emerson Confidential 8
Codification
Connection Type
Vent Port, Pressure Port, Pipe Size (If Applicable)
G = ISO 228 / 1 "G" body connections
K = Quick Connect / Clamp
8 = NPT inlet connection
Product Series
353 = Valve Body
Revision
K = Initial Release
Body Material
1 = Diecast Aluminum
Pipe Size
1 = 3/4"
2 = 1"
Voltage
00 = None
F1 = 24/DC Class F
F0 = 120/60,110/50 Class F
FQ = 24/50-60 Class F
FH = 230/50-60 Class F
Option List
A00 = None (silencer included with integral pilot)
A01 = Without silencer (only solenoid)
600 = Fitting for Tube 6mm (remote only)
601 = Fitting for Tube 8mm (remote only)
Electrical Connection Type
0X = All remote valves no voltages required
S0 = Din Type Coil without Connector
S1 = Spade plug, 3x DIN 46244, IP65
SG = ATEX II3D Ex tc IIIC T110°C Dc IP65x
SC = Spade plug, 3x DIN 46244, IP65, CU-TR / EAC label
G 353 K 1 1 1 S0 A00 F1
Temperature
1 = Standard
2 = Low – Temp.
Emerson Confidential 12
Cross Reference Old-New
CROSS REFERENCE
Current Series 353
Power Pulse II
New Series 353
Pulse Valve
3/4” – Thread – Remote E353A810 G353K1110XA0000²
1" - Thread - Remote E353A820 G353K2110XA0000²
3/4" - Quick Mount - Remote S353A810 K353K1110XA0000²
1" - Quick Mount - Remote S353A820 K353K2110XA0000²
3/4" - Quick Mount - Remote S353A710 K353K1110X6AH00²
1" - Quick Mount - Remote S353A720 K353K2110X6AH00²
3/4" - Thread - Integral SC1 E353A811** G353K111S1A00**
1" - Thread - Integral SC1 E353A821** G353K211S1A00**
3/4" - Quick Mount - Integral SC1 S353A811** K353K111S1A00**
1" - Quick Mount - Integral SC1 S353A821** K353K211S1A00**
3/4" - Quick Mount - Integral SC1 S353A711** K353K111S16AH**
1" - Quick Mount - Integral SC1 S353A721** K353K211S16AH**
1 Prefix SC & SG; Except ATEX constructions NF, PV, and EM
² Assembled elbow fittings can be selected as an option
** Voltage according to the Global Voltage Code
Emerson Confidential 13
Cross Reference Old-New
CROSS REFERENCE
Current Series 353
Pulse Valve
New Series 353
Pulse Valve
3/4” – Thread – Remote G353A041 G353K1110XA0000²
1" - Thread - Remote G353A042 G353K2110XA0000²
3/4" - Quick Mount - Remote (Dresser Nut) G353-055 K353K1110XA0000²
1" - Quick Mount – Remote (Dresser Nut) G353-056 K353K2110XA0000²
3/4" - Thread - Integral SC1 G353A043** G353K111S1A00**
1" - Thread - Integral SC1 G353A044** G353K211S1A00**
3/4" - Quick Mount – Integral (Dresser Nut) SC1 G353-052** K353K111S1A00**
1" - Quick Mount – Integral (Dresser Nut) SC1 G353-053** K353K211S1A00**
1 Prefix SC & SG; Except ATEX constructions NF, PV, and EM
² Assembled elbow fittings can be selected as an option
** Voltage according to the Global Voltage Code